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April 2025 

Dear Parents/ Carer, 

As there are a number of events going on at school involving the Y6 children for the remainder of the term, we felt it would be 
a good idea to send you a date’s list, outlining them all: 

KS2 SATs Testing Week- Monday 12th May- Thursday 15th May (SATs breakfast each morning, 0820) 

Harrison’s Ices- Thursday 15th May pm 

Founders’ Day- Thursday 22nd May 

Lincoln Castle- Monday 2nd June     

Leavers’ Photo –Thursday 12th June    

Swimming Gala (selected pupils) - Thursday 19th June 12:30-3pm 

Y5/6 Day Residential to London – Thursday 26th June- Friday 27th June    

Sports Day – FS and KS1 sports day Friday 20th June 10am, KS2 Sports day Monday 30th June 10am  

Year 5 and 6 Activity day (during school day) – Wednesday 2nd July   

Healing Year 6 Transition Days – Thursday 3rd July, Friday 4th July 

Whitgift Year 6 Transition Days- Thursday 3rd July 

Caistor Yarborough Transition Day- Tuesday 8th July 

Annual Reports to Parents (SATs Results) – Wednesday 9th July 

Year 6 Leavers’ Trip – Wednesday 9th July 

Annual Reports Meeting with Teachers (3.20 – 4pm) – Thursday 10th July 

Year 6 Summer Production – Thursday 17th July 5:00 pm 

Stanfest! - Friday 18th July 4-5:15pm 

Leavers’ Service – Monday 21st July 2:00 pm 

School closes – Tuesday 22nd July 2:30pm finish 

I hope this helps you to organise your diaries for the remainder of this term. As you can see, there is an exciting list of key 
events for the pupils (and staff) to enjoy in order to ensure their final weeks at Stanford are happy and memorable.  

Yours sincerely  

Mrs Smith  


